w Liberty Utilities

Michael J. Sheehan, Esq.

Senior Counsel

Phone: 603-724-2135

Email: Michael. Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

October 12, 2018

Via Electronic Mail and Hand Delivery

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re:  Docket No. DE 18-148; Complaint of Judith Thompson

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp., d/b/a Liberty Ultilities, I
write to notify the Commission that the Company did not receive a copy of the October 1, 2018,
secretarial letter issued in this docket. I discovered the omission while on the Commission’s
website for another purpose. It appears that the Commission’s service list does not include me or
any other Liberty employees.

I respectfully ask that you re-issue the secretarial letter with a new response deadline.
Also, please add the following to the service list:

Heather Tebbetts - Heather.Tebbetts@libertyutilities.com
Steven Mullen - Steven.Mullen@libertyutilities.com
Karen Sinville - Karen.Sinville@libertyutilities.com
Maureen Karpf - Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com

Thank you.
Sincerely,
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Michael J. Sheehan
cc: Service List

Judith Thompson, via first class mail
9 Lancelot Court #8, Salem, NH 03079
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SERVICE LIST - EMAIL ADDRESSES - DOCKET RELATED

Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.11 (a) (1): Serve an electronic copy on each person identified on
the service list.

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov

amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov
david.wiesner@puc.nh.gov
leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov

Docket #: 18-148-1 Printed: October 12, 2018
FILING INSTRUCTIONS:

a) Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.02 (a), with the exception of Discovery, file 7 copies, as well as an

electronic copy, of all documents including cover letter with: DEBRA A HOWLAND
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
NHPUC
21 S. FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429

b) Serve an electronic copy with each person identified on the Commission's service list and with the Office of
Consumer Advocate.

¢) Serve a written copy on each person on the service list not able to receive electronic mail.




